
Jul 21 - Aug 17, 23

Aramark 48.27
BlueCross BlueShield MN 21.74
Bois de Sioux Watershed 0.00
Braun Intertec 19,980.00
Bremer Bank -6,039.98
Bruce Yaggie Farms Inc 10,009.95
City of Wendell 125.00
City of Wheaton 59.60
Daniel Miller Farm Partnership 10,009.95
Elan Financial Services 166.32
Elbow Lake Co-Op Grain Co 3,181.16
Frontier 248.15
Grant County Herald 156.00
HPS 230.23
James or Tammy Miller 2,502.49
Jay B. Miller 2,502.49
League of MN Cities Insurance Trust P & C 29,906.00
Mill Farms (v) 5,004.98
MN PEIP 1,917.12
Otter Tail  Power Company 148.26
Otter Tail County -987.03
Paul Lande 2,000.00
QuickBooks Payroll Service 7.00
RRWMB 66.61
Runestone Telecom Association 95.95
Star Bank -231.49
Sturdevant's Auto Value Wheaton 36.47
Summit Farms 14 5,004.98
Toussaint Farms 5,004.98
Traverse Electric Cooperative Inc 12,674.36
Tri County Coop 264.68
Triple J Seed LLC 2,072.26
Valley Office Products, Inc. 139.12
Wilkin County -1,952,247.70
Willy's Super Valu 40.40
Xerox Corporation 218.18

TOTAL -1,845,663.50

8:20 AM Bois de Sioux Watershed District

08/11/23 Expenses by Vendor Summary (No Employees)
Cash Basis July 21 through August 17, 2023
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Date Num Type Memo Account Class Amount

Ronald Anderson
07/24/2023 112 Invoice After-the-Fact Permit #21-054:  Construction Costs 48000 ꞏ Permit Fees Construction Fund 0.00
07/24/2023 112 Invoice After-the-Fact Permit #21-054:  Administrative Fees 48000 ꞏ Permit Fees Construction Fund 0.00
07/24/2023 112 Invoice After-the-Fact Permit #21-054:  Legal & Attorney's Fees 48000 ꞏ Permit Fees Construction Fund 0.00
07/24/2023 112 Invoice After-the-Fact Permit #21-054:  Engineering 48000 ꞏ Permit Fees Construction Fund 0.00

Total Ronald Anderson 0.00

Aramark
07/26/2023 1756 Check RUGS 53420 ꞏ Maintenance Administrative Fund:General Cash -48.27

Total Aramark -48.27

BlueCross BlueShield MN
08/17/2023 21859 Check VISION PLAN Health Insurance Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -21.74

Total BlueCross BlueShield MN -21.74

Bois de Sioux Watershed
08/17/2023 WBIF 01... General Journal WBIF 01-30:  REIMB FOR ADMIN/COOR 61100 ꞏ Admin/Coord Construction Fund:JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp.:BWSRWBIF1 ... -225.38
08/17/2023 WBIF 01... General Journal WBIF 01-30:  REIMB FOR ADMIN/COOR 49400 ꞏ Transfer In Construction Fund 225.38

Total Bois de Sioux Watershed 0.00

Braun Intertec
08/17/2023 1757 Check REDPATH PHASE 2 54100 ꞏ Repairs and Maintenance Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ph 2 ... -19,980.00

Total Braun Intertec -19,980.00

Bremer Bank
07/31/2023 Check Service Charge 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses Administrative Fund:General Cash -2.00
07/31/2023 Deposit Interest 43000 ꞏ Interest Income Construction Fund 6,041.98

Total Bremer Bank 6,039.98

Bruce Yaggie Farms Inc
08/17/2023 1779 Check RETURN BOND 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses Ditch Fund:WCD #Sub-1:2022 LO Improvement Bond -10,009.95

Total Bruce Yaggie Farms Inc -10,009.95

City of Wendell
08/17/2023 1758 Check NORTH OTTAWA PROJECT TEAM MEETING 7/17 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -125.00

Total City of Wendell -125.00

City of Wheaton
08/17/2023 1751 Check W/S/G 53440 ꞏ Utility Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -59.60

Total City of Wheaton -59.60

Daniel Miller Farm Partnership
08/17/2023 1773 Check RETURN BOND 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses Ditch Fund:WCD #Sub-1:2022 LO Improvement Bond -10,009.95

Total Daniel Miller Farm Partnership -10,009.95

Elan Financial Services
08/17/2023 1750 Check ADOBE SUB 55130 ꞏ Website Administrative Fund:General Cash -33.65
08/17/2023 1750 Check ZOOM SUB 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -34.18
08/17/2023 1750 Check BOARD MEAL 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -61.40
08/17/2023 1750 Check FREEFIND SEARCH UPDATE 55130 ꞏ Website Administrative Fund:General Cash -19.00
08/17/2023 1750 Check ANTI-VIRUS SUB 53500 ꞏ Office Supplies Administrative Fund:General Cash -10.58
08/17/2023 1750 Check WS TRAVEL MEAL 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -7.51

Total Elan Financial Services -166.32

Elbow Lake Co-Op Grain Co
08/17/2023 1759 Check WEEDKILLERS & PREP FOR COVER CROP 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses Construction Fund:North Ottawa Impoundment:N.O. Dev ... -3,181.16

Total Elbow Lake Co-Op Grain Co -3,181.16

8:20 AM Bois de Sioux Watershed District
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Date Num Type Memo Account Class Amount

Frontier
08/17/2023 1755 Check PHONE / FAX 53450 ꞏ Telephone Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -248.15

Total Frontier -248.15

Grant County Herald
08/17/2023 1762 Check HEARING NOTICE 51500 ꞏ Advertising Expense Construction Fund:Lightning Lake No. 1 -156.00

Total Grant County Herald -156.00

HPS
08/17/2023 1761 Check NORTH OTTAWA PORTAPOTTY 53440 ꞏ Utility Expense Construction Fund:North Ottawa Impoundment:N.O. Dev ... -230.23

Total HPS -230.23

James or Tammy Miller
08/17/2023 1774 Check RETURN BOND 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses Ditch Fund:WCD #Sub-1:2022 LO Improvement Bond -2,502.49

Total James or Tammy Miller -2,502.49

Jay B. Miller
08/17/2023 1777 Check RETURN BOND 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses Ditch Fund:WCD #Sub-1:2022 LO Improvement Bond -2,502.49

Total Jay B. Miller -2,502.49

League of MN Cities Insurance Trust P & C
08/17/2023 1763 Check PROPERTY/CASUALTY COVERAGE PREMIUM 51800 ꞏ District Insurance & Dues Administrative Fund:General Cash -29,906.00

Total League of MN Cities Insurance Trust P & C -29,906.00

Mill Farms (v)
08/17/2023 1778 Check RETURN BOND 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses Ditch Fund:WCD #Sub-1:2022 LO Improvement Bond -5,004.98

Total Mill Farms (v) -5,004.98

MN PEIP
07/28/2023 1748 Check EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFITS Health Insurance Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -1,917.12

Total MN PEIP -1,917.12

Otter Tail  Power Company
08/17/2023 1749 Check ELECTRICITY 53430 ꞏ Electricity Administrative Fund:General Cash -148.26

Total Otter Tail  Power Company -148.26

Otter Tail County
07/24/2023 Deposit PROPERTY TAXES 42030 ꞏ Otter Taiil County Administrative Fund:General Cash 853.81
07/24/2023 Deposit PROPERTY TAXES 42030 ꞏ Otter Taiil County Construction Fund 66.61
07/24/2023 Deposit PROPERTY TAXES FOR RRWMB 42030 ꞏ Otter Taiil County RRWMB 66.61

Total Otter Tail County 987.03

Paul Lande
08/17/2023 1764 Check BEAVER REMOVAL 53910 ꞏ Nuisance Beaver Control Ditch Fund:JCD #14 -600.00
08/17/2023 1764 Check BEAVER REMOVAL 53910 ꞏ Nuisance Beaver Control Ditch Fund:TCD #52 -600.00
08/17/2023 1764 Check BEAVER REMOVAL 53910 ꞏ Nuisance Beaver Control Construction Fund -800.00

Total Paul Lande -2,000.00

QuickBooks Payroll Service
07/28/2023 Liability Check Fee for 2 direct deposit(s) at $1.75 each 53700 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Administrative Fund:General Cash -3.50
08/14/2023 Liability Check Fee for 2 direct deposit(s) at $1.75 each 53700 ꞏ Payroll Expenses -3.50

Total QuickBooks Payroll Service -7.00

RRWMB
08/17/2023 1765 Check TRANSFER TO RRWMB 54225 ꞏ Transfer of Funds to RRWMB RRWMB -66.61

Total RRWMB -66.61

8:20 AM Bois de Sioux Watershed District
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Runestone Telecom Association
08/17/2023 1752 Check INTERNET & EMAIL 53440 ꞏ Utility Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -95.95

Total Runestone Telecom Association -95.95

Star Bank
07/24/2023 Check Service Charge 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses Ditch Fund:WCD #Sub-1:2022 LO Improvement Bond -3.00
07/24/2023 Deposit Interest 43000 ꞏ Interest Income Ditch Fund:WCD #Sub-1:2022 LO Improvement Bond 3.29
07/24/2023 Check Service Charge 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses Ditch Fund:GCD #21:2022 LO Improvement Bond -3.00
07/24/2023 Deposit Interest 43000 ꞏ Interest Income Ditch Fund:GCD #21:2022 LO Improvement Bond 4.93
07/26/2023 Check Service Charge 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses Administrative Fund:General Cash -7.00
07/26/2023 Deposit Interest 43000 ꞏ Interest Income Construction Fund 236.27

Total Star Bank 231.49

Sturdevant's Auto Value Wheaton
08/17/2023 1766 Check 54100 ꞏ Repairs and Maintenance Construction Fund:North Ottawa Impoundment:N.O. Dev ... -36.47

Total Sturdevant's Auto Value Wheaton -36.47

Summit Farms 14
08/17/2023 1776 Check RETURN BOND 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses Ditch Fund:WCD #Sub-1:2022 LO Improvement Bond -5,004.98

Total Summit Farms 14 -5,004.98

Toussaint Farms
08/17/2023 1775 Check RETURN BOND 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses Ditch Fund:WCD #Sub-1:2022 LO Improvement Bond -5,004.98

Total Toussaint Farms -5,004.98

Traverse Electric Cooperative Inc
08/17/2023 1754 Check REDPATH SHED 53430 ꞏ Electricity Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ag La... -64.31
08/17/2023 1767 Check MOVE LINE 54100 ꞏ Repairs and Maintenance Ditch Fund:WCD #Sub-1:RRWMB 22-23 Base Gr ($112,5... -12,610.05

Total Traverse Electric Cooperative Inc -12,674.36

Tri County Coop
08/17/2023 1769 Check FUEL 54400 ꞏ Vehicle Fuel Administrative Fund:General Cash -264.68

Total Tri County Coop -264.68

Triple J Seed LLC
08/17/2023 1768 Check CELL A3 HAZLET RYE 150.71 * $13.75 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses Construction Fund:North Ottawa Impoundment:N.O. Dev ... -2,072.26

Total Triple J Seed LLC -2,072.26

Valley Office Products, Inc.
08/17/2023 1770 Check INV11700 PAPER 53500 ꞏ Office Supplies Administrative Fund:General Cash -139.12

Total Valley Office Products, Inc. -139.12

Wilkin County
07/24/2023 Deposit GO BOND 2023A THROUGH WILKIN COUNTY 20500 ꞏ Intergovernmental Revenue Ditch Fund:WCD #Sub-1 1,987,636.20
07/24/2023 Deposit LESS EXPENSES 54956 ꞏ Intergovernmental Expense Ditch Fund:WCD #Sub-1 0.00
07/24/2023 Check BOND FEES 54956 ꞏ Intergovernmental Expense Ditch Fund:WCD #Sub-1 -35,350.00
08/01/2023 Deposit 2023 RIPARIAN AID 41100 ꞏ Riparian Aid MN DOR Construction Fund:Buffer Strips 12,961.50
08/17/2023 1771 Check BOND FEES 54956 ꞏ Intergovernmental Expense Ditch Fund:WCD #Sub-1:2022 LO Improvement Bond -13,000.00

Total Wilkin County 1,952,247.70

Willy's Super Valu
08/17/2023 1772 Check MEETING SUPPLIES 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -40.40

Total Willy's Super Valu -40.40

Xerox Corporation
08/17/2023 1753 Check COPIER LEASE INV 019178397 52100 ꞏ Equipment Lease & Rental Administrative Fund:General Cash -218.18

Total Xerox Corporation -218.18

8:20 AM Bois de Sioux Watershed District

08/11/23 CHECKS TO APPROVE - VENDORS & EMPLOYEES
July 21 through August 17, 2023

Page 3



Date Num Type Memo Account Class Amount

Beyer, Jason W
08/02/2023 21845 Paycheck 52700 ꞏ Manager Compensation Administrative Fund:General Cash -125.00
08/02/2023 21845 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
08/02/2023 21845 Paycheck 52900 ꞏ Mileage Expense Board Administrative Fund:General Cash -44.80
08/02/2023 21845 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
08/02/2023 21845 Paycheck 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
08/02/2023 21845 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -7.75
08/02/2023 21845 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -1.81

Total Beyer, Jason W -179.36

Brutlag, Benjamin
08/02/2023 21846 Paycheck 52700 ꞏ Manager Compensation Administrative Fund:General Cash -375.00
08/02/2023 21846 Paycheck 52900 ꞏ Mileage Expense Board Administrative Fund:General Cash -131.26
08/02/2023 21846 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
08/02/2023 21846 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -23.25
08/02/2023 21846 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -5.44
08/10/2023 21854 Paycheck 52700 ꞏ Manager Compensation Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
08/10/2023 21854 Paycheck 52900 ꞏ Mileage Expense Board 0.00
08/10/2023 21854 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense 0.00
08/10/2023 21854 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense -209.46
08/10/2023 21854 Paycheck 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses -100.00
08/10/2023 21854 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 0.00
08/10/2023 21854 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes 0.00

Total Brutlag, Benjamin -844.41

Dahlen, Douglas C
08/02/2023 21847 Paycheck 52700 ꞏ Manager Compensation Administrative Fund:General Cash -625.00
08/02/2023 21847 Paycheck 52900 ꞏ Mileage Expense Board Administrative Fund:General Cash -146.72
08/02/2023 21847 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
08/02/2023 21847 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
08/02/2023 21847 Paycheck 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
08/02/2023 21847 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -38.75
08/02/2023 21847 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -9.07

Total Dahlen, Douglas C -819.54

Deal, Jerome
08/02/2023 21848 Paycheck 52700 ꞏ Manager Compensation Administrative Fund:General Cash -375.00
08/02/2023 21848 Paycheck 52900 ꞏ Mileage Expense Board Administrative Fund:General Cash -3.93
08/02/2023 21848 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
08/02/2023 21848 Paycheck 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
08/02/2023 21848 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -23.25
08/02/2023 21848 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -5.44

Total Deal, Jerome -407.62

Fridgen, Troy J
07/31/2023 Paycheck Direct Deposit 54700 ꞏ Wages and Salaries Administrative Fund:General Cash -2,045.13
07/31/2023 Paycheck Direct Deposit 54700 ꞏ Wages and Salaries Administrative Fund:General Cash -1,704.28
07/31/2023 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53710 ꞏ PERA Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -281.21
07/31/2023 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -213.39
07/31/2023 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -49.90
08/15/2023 Paycheck Direct Deposit 54700 ꞏ Wages and Salaries Administrative Fund:General Cash -3,578.98
08/15/2023 Paycheck Direct Deposit 54700 ꞏ Wages and Salaries Administrative Fund:General Cash -170.43
08/15/2023 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53710 ꞏ PERA Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -281.21
08/15/2023 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -213.39
08/15/2023 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -49.91
08/17/2023 1760 Check DATA/CELL PLAN 53400 ꞏ Office Operations Administrative Fund:General Cash -70.00

Total Fridgen, Troy J -8,657.83

8:20 AM Bois de Sioux Watershed District

08/11/23 CHECKS TO APPROVE - VENDORS & EMPLOYEES
July 21 through August 17, 2023

Page 4



Date Num Type Memo Account Class Amount

Gillespie, Scott
08/02/2023 21849 Paycheck 52700 ꞏ Manager Compensation Administrative Fund:General Cash -250.00
08/02/2023 21849 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
08/02/2023 21849 Paycheck 52900 ꞏ Mileage Expense Board Administrative Fund:General Cash -60.00
08/02/2023 21849 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
08/02/2023 21849 Paycheck 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
08/02/2023 21849 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -15.50
08/02/2023 21849 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -3.63

Total Gillespie, Scott -329.13

Kapphahn, John M.
08/02/2023 21850 Paycheck 52700 ꞏ Manager Compensation Administrative Fund:General Cash -750.00
08/02/2023 21850 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
08/02/2023 21850 Paycheck 52900 ꞏ Mileage Expense Board Administrative Fund:General Cash -115.80
08/02/2023 21850 Paycheck 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
08/02/2023 21850 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -46.50
08/02/2023 21850 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -10.88

Total Kapphahn, John M. -923.18

Schmidt, Steven
08/02/2023 21851 Paycheck 52700 ꞏ Manager Compensation Administrative Fund:General Cash -250.00
08/02/2023 21851 Paycheck 52900 ꞏ Mileage Expense Board Administrative Fund:General Cash -26.07
08/02/2023 21851 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
08/02/2023 21851 Paycheck 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
08/02/2023 21851 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -15.50
08/02/2023 21851 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -3.62

Total Schmidt, Steven -295.19

Sullivan, Wendy M
07/31/2023 Paycheck Direct Deposit 54700 ꞏ Wages and Salaries Administrative Fund:General Cash -1,217.47
07/31/2023 Paycheck Direct Deposit 54700 ꞏ Wages and Salaries Administrative Fund:General Cash -18.88
07/31/2023 Paycheck Direct Deposit 54700 ꞏ Wages and Salaries Administrative Fund:General Cash -424.70
07/31/2023 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53710 ꞏ PERA Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -124.58
07/31/2023 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -92.17
07/31/2023 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -21.56
08/15/2023 Paycheck Direct Deposit 54700 ꞏ Wages and Salaries Administrative Fund:General Cash -1,642.17
08/15/2023 Paycheck Direct Deposit 54700 ꞏ Wages and Salaries Administrative Fund:General Cash -18.88
08/15/2023 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53710 ꞏ PERA Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -124.58
08/15/2023 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -92.16
08/15/2023 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -21.55

Total Sullivan, Wendy M -3,798.70

Vavra, Linda J
08/02/2023 21852 Paycheck 52700 ꞏ Manager Compensation Administrative Fund:General Cash -1,375.00
08/02/2023 21852 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
08/02/2023 21852 Paycheck 52900 ꞏ Mileage Expense Board Administrative Fund:General Cash -374.66
08/02/2023 21852 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
08/02/2023 21852 Paycheck 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
08/02/2023 21852 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -85.25
08/02/2023 21852 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -19.94

Total Vavra, Linda J -1,854.85
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Wold, Allen L
08/02/2023 21853 Paycheck 52700 ꞏ Manager Compensation Administrative Fund:General Cash -750.00
08/02/2023 21853 Paycheck 52700 ꞏ Manager Compensation Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
08/02/2023 21853 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -204.71
08/02/2023 21853 Paycheck 52900 ꞏ Mileage Expense Board Administrative Fund:General Cash -335.36
08/02/2023 21853 Paycheck 52800 ꞏ Meeting Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
08/02/2023 21853 Paycheck 53200 ꞏ Miscellaneous Expenses Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00
08/02/2023 21853 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -46.50
08/02/2023 21853 Paycheck 53800 ꞏ Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -10.88

Total Wold, Allen L -1,347.45

TOTAL 1,826,206.24

8:20 AM Bois de Sioux Watershed District

08/11/23 CHECKS TO APPROVE - VENDORS & EMPLOYEES
July 21 through August 17, 2023

Page 6



Bank - Checking, No Interest 1,830,896.44$        
GCD #21 Surety 60,019.68$             
WCD #Sub-1 Surety 39,999.81$             
Bank - Checking, Interest 3,123,205.42$        
Bank - Checking, No Interest 3,758.00$               
Bank - Money Market, Interest 4,815,904.58$        
Bank - CD's, Interest 1,780,001.04$        
END OF MONTH AMOUNT IN BANK ACCOUNTS: 11,653,784.97$    

Beginning Balance 2023 2023 Current
from Quickbooks YTD Revenue YTD Expenses Fund Balance

12/31/2022 7/31/2023 7/31/2023 6/30/2023
